STEAM EXCHANGE HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 1490 MazureƩe, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1H2, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.200701
ISE
I N T R O D U C T I O N

2
O V E R V I E W
Model designation and options codification
Type & Model
Nominal Voltage
Nb of Phase
OpƟons
MB MounƟng Bracket
FS Floor Stand
B BACnet RS485
RT Roof top enclosure
ISE 100 - 120 / 1 - MB
ISE capacity & power requirement
Model
Steam Capacity Power requirement
5PSI
[34kPa]
10PSI
[69Kpa]
15PSI
[103kPa] Power Voltage
ISE30
4lb/h
[1.8kg/h]
15lb/h
[6.8kg/h]
30lb/h
[13.6kg/h]
100W 120Vac/1ph
or 240/1ph
ISE60
7b/h
[3.2kg/h]
30b/h
[13.6kg/h]
60b/h
[27.3kg/h]
100W 120Vac/1ph
or 240/1ph
ISE100
12b/h
[5.4kg/h]
50b/h
[22.7kg/h]
100b/h
[45.4kg/h]
100W 120Vac/1ph
or 240/1ph
ISE200
24lb/h
[10.9kg/h]
100lb/h
[45.4kg/h]
200lb/h
[90.9kg/h]
100W 120Vac/1ph
or 240/1ph
ISE400
48lb/h
[21.8kg/h]
200lb/h
[90.9kg/h]
400b/h
[181.8kg/h]
2x 100W 120Vac/1ph
or 240/1ph
9
O V E R V I E W
ISE Dimensions
W
H